Selecting Flexible Couplings
6 Huco Dynatork +44 (0) 1992 501900
Note 1: Not recommended in these conditions
Service Factors
2 Peak torque values quoted in the coupling performance tables apply to uniform load conditions at constant speed where there is no misalignment
or axial displacement.
2 The torque capacity of flexible couplings will reduce when acceleration is present, for example, in stop/start or reversing conditions.
2 The more severe the acceleration, the greater reduction in torque capacity.

For the sake of uniformity and avoidance of errors
when ordering, bore diameters are designated with a
2-digit number which forms part of the order code.
Please note that only the bore diameters listed for
each product in the product pages are standard.
To specify a keywayed bore, prefix the 2-digit
number with a ‘P’ for metric keyways or an ‘R’ for an
inch keyway.
Standard keyways are machined to 2 specifications:
Bore codes prefixed 'P' denote a metric keyway
conforming to ISO 773/774 (BS 4235 Pt. 1).
Bore codes prefixed 'R' denote an inch keyway
conforming to BS 46 Pt. 1.
In most cases, keyways prefixed 'R' are compatible
with AGMA 9002–A86 but can differ in the depth of
the key seat.
All Huco couplings are RoHS compliant.
Combine the COUPLING REF in Main
Product Tables with BORE REFS in
Standard Bores Table.
Please identify both bores e.g.
Order Codes
706.19.1924
Coupling ref.
Ø B1 ref.
Ø B2 ref.
Note that our tooling produces a key seat
classified as ‘nominal’ being a nominal clearance
on standard keys
Shaft Diameter
Key width
K
*Not manufactured. Nearest alternative 4mm.
Intermediate size available on request
1 – 0.0394 08 – – – – –
1.588 1/16 0.0625 10 – – – – –
2 – 0.0787 11 – – – – –
2.286 – 0.0900 12 – – – – –
3 – 0.1181 14 – – – – –
3.048 – 0.1200 15 – – – – –
3.175 1/8 0.1250 16 – – – – –
*3.969 5/32 0.1563 – – – – – –
4 – 0.1575 18 – – – – –
4.763 3/16 0.1875 19 – – – – –
5 – 0.1969 20 – – – – –
6 – 0.2362 22 – – – – –
6.350 1/4 0.2500 24 – – – – –
7 – 0.2756 25 2 x 2 8.00 – – P25
7.938 5/16 0.3125 27 – – 1/8 x 1/8 0.3755 R27
8 – 0.3150 28 2 x 2 9.00 – – P28
9 – 0.3543 30 3 x 3 10.40 – – P30
9.525 3/8 0.3750 31 – – 1/8 x 1/8 0.4380 R31
10 – 0.3937 32 3 x 3 11.40 – – P32
11 – 0.4331 33 4 x 4 12.80 – – P33
12 – 0.4724 35 4 x 4 13.80 – – P35
12.700 1/2 0.5000 36 – – 1/8 x 1/8 0.5630 R36
13 – 0.5118 37 5 x 5 15.30 – – P37
14 – 0.5512 38 5 x 5 16.30 – – P38
15 – 0.5906 40 5 x 5 17.30 – – P40
15.875 5/8 0.6250 41 – – 3/16 x 3/16 0.7160 R41
16 – 0.6299 42 5 x 5 18.30 – – P42
17 – 0.6693 43 5 x 5 19.30 – – P43
18 – 0.7087 45 6 x 6 20.80 – – P45
19 – 0.7480 46 6 x 6 21.80 – – P46
19.050 3/4 0.7500 47 – – 3/16 x 3/16 0.8410 R47
20 – 0.7874 48 6 x 6 22.80 – – P48
22 – 0.8661 49 6 x 6 24.80 – – P49
22.225 7/8 0.8750 50 – – 1/4 x 1/4 0.9930 R50
24 – 0.9449 51 8 x 7 27.30 – – P51
25 – 0.9843 52 8 x 7 28.30 – – P52
25.400 1 1.0000 53 – – 1/4 x 1/4 1.1180 R53
28 – 1.1024 54 8 x 7 31.30 – – P54
28.575 1-1/8 1.1250 55 – – 5/16 x 1/4 1.2400 R55
30 – 1.1811 56 8 x 7 33.30 – – P56
31.750 1-1/4 1.2500 57 – – 5/16 x 1/4 1.3580 R57
32 – 1.2598 58 10 x 8 35.30 – – P58
34.925 1-3/8 1.3750 59 – – 3/8 x 1/4 1.4830 R59
35 – 1.3780 60 10 x 8 38.30 – – P60
38 – 1.4961 61 10 x 8 41.30 – – P61
40 – 1.575 63 12 x 8 43.30 – – P63
50 – 1.969 70 14 x 9 53.8 _ _ P70
50.800 2.000 71 – – 1/2 x 1/2 2.224 R71
55 – 2.165 73 16 x 10 59.3 – – P73
60 – 2.362 75 18 x 11 64.4 – – P75
63.500 2-1/2 2.500 77 – – 5/8 x 5/8 2.778 R77
65 – 2.559 78 18 x 11 69.4 – – P78